

File No. F0024



## PATENT APPLICATION RECORDATION COVER SHEET

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party (ies): Andreas Behrens
	Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached [ ] Yes [X] No
	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
	Name: Robot Foto und Electronic GmbH. Address: Hildener Strasse 57 City: Dusseldorf State: Germany EIP: D-40597
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
	3. Nature of conveyance:
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other
	Execution Date: 04/10/2000
4/28/2000 PSTAN 2 FC:581	A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  [ ] A. Patent Application No.(s)  [ X] B. Ratent Application is being filed herewith  [ ] C. Patent No.(s)

Title: Device for Monitoring Traffic

5. Name of concerning	and address of party to whom correspondence good document should be mailed:
Address:	Lawrence G. Fridman, Esq. Silber & Fridman 66 Mount Prospect Avenue
City:	Clifton State: N.J. ZIP 07013-1918
6. Total	number of application and patents involved:
[ 1	1
7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41) : \$40.00
( <b>x</b> )	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Depos	it account number:
9. State	ment and signature.
information	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing on is true and correct and any attached paper is coriginal document of true copy of the document.
Lawrence ( Name of Po	G. Fridman 04/19/2000 erson Signing Stanture Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]

ASNTRANS.012

## ASSIGNMENT Sole Inventorship

WHEREAS, Andreas Behrens, citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, and residing at Lindberghstraße 23, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful DEVICE FOR MONITORING TRAFFIC, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS. Robot Foto und Electronic GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal office and place of business at Hildener Straße 57, 40597 Düsseldorf, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue:

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; investing in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or

reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of said assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, the said Assignor has hereonto set his hand on the date as indicated hereinbelow.

Date: 10.04.2000

**RECORDED: 04/19/2000** 

(Andreas Behrens)